- ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 11 APR 2012
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

2 ALTMANN Mario D L 1.93/6'4" 94/207 4 NOV 1986 EC Villach
9 BAUMGARTNER Gregor F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 13 JUL 1979 EHC Linz
11 FISCHER Mario F L 1.87/62" 90/198 5 MAY 1989 Red Bull Salzburg
24 GEIER Manuel F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
19 GEIER Stefan F L 1.80/511" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
17 GRABNER Michael F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 5 OCT 1987 New York Islanders
16 HARAND Patrick F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 15 MAR 1984 Graz 99ers
6 HEINRICH Dominique D L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 31 JUL 1990 Red Bull Salzburg
8 HERBURGER Raphael F L 1.78 /510" 72 /159 2 JAN 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F L 1.88/62" 84/185 14 DEC 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
13 KIRISITS Johannes D R 1.87/62" 94/207 8 NOV 1985 KAC Klagenfurt
18 KOCH Thomas F L 1.73/5'8" 77/170 17 AUG 1983 KAC Klagenfurt
15 LATUSA Manuel F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 23 JAN 1984 Red Bull Salzburg
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz
12 OBRIST Patrick F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 27 FEB 1993 EV Zug
5 RAFFL Thomas F L 1.93/6'4" 92/203 19 JUN 1986 Red Bull Salzburg
14 REICHEL Johannes D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 29 APR 1982 KAC Klagenfurt
23 SCHIECHL Michael F L 1.81/511" 81/179 29 JAN 1989 Red Bull Salzburg
28 SCHUMNIG Martin D R 1.81/511" 76/168 28 JUL 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986 VSV Villach
30 SWETTE Rene GK L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 21 AUG 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
21 TRATTNIG Matthias D L 1.85/6'1" 95/209 22 APR 1979 Red Bull Salzburg
25 ULMER Martin F R 1.74/5'9" 79/174 26 APR 1988 Lausanne HC
7 ULMER Stefan D R 1.76 /59" 72/159 1 DEC 1990 HC Lugano
4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard D L 1.77 /510" 88/194 15 AUG 1976 VSV Villach
1 WEINHANDL Fabian GK L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 3 JAN 1987 Graz 99ers
20 WELSER Daniel F L 1.80/511" 89/196 16 FEB 1983 Red Bull Salzburg
Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VIVEIROS Manny AUT 8 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob CAN 19 JAN 1958
Assistant Coach: WEBER Christian AUT 19 FEB 1964
Assistant Coach: HORSKY Phillippe AUT 29 JAN 1983
Team Leader: MION Giuseppe AUT 9 APR 1959
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther AUT 11 MAY 1958
Physiotherapist: STEINAUER Jurgen AUT 23 AUG 1968
Physiotherapist: WALDNIG Marco AUT 24 OCT 1988
Team Staff: KALT Dieter AUT 29 JUL 1941
General Manager: HARTL Christian AUT 2 MAY 1970
Team Video Coach: KERSCHBAUMER Markus AUT 6 MAY 1975
Media Manager: RUSSMANN Florian AUT 20 NOV 1981
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966
Equipment Manager: VACZI Zoltan HUN 28 APR 1967

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930AUT_32E 1.0 Report Created WED 11 APR 2012 20:31 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 12 APR 2012
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

30 BOWNS Ben
5 CLARKE David
17 COWLEY Russell
40 CRAZE Nathan
31 DAVIES Benjamin
12 DOWD Robert
10 FARMER Robert
23 FUSSEY Owen
21 GARSIDE Mark
7 HEWITT Jason
26 HILL Phillip
33 HUGHES Brent
11 HUTCHINS Jeff
34 JAMIESON Leigh
15 LACHOWICZ Robert
4 LEE Stephen
25 LONGSTAFF David
35 McKENZIE Bari
16 MEYERS Daniel
32 MITCHELL Lee
1 MURPHY Stephen
8 MYERS Matthew
28 NEILSON Corey
36 NELL Aaron
38 O CONNOR Ben
6 PEACOCK Craig
13 PHILLIPS David
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan
2 RICHARDSON Mark
19 SHIELDS Colin
22 THOMAS Mark
14 WEAVER Jonathan
29 WOOLHOUSE Geoff

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

General Manager:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
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Name

TURNER lan

HAND Tony
CHRISTIANSEN Doug
TURNER Paul
VICKERS Ken
GIBBONS Dale
MACKEY Mark
VICKERS Alexander
MACPHAIL Mairi

1.88/6"2"
1.85/6'1"
1.80/5'11"
1.82/60"
1.72/58"
1.78/5'10"
1.91/6'3"
1.85/6'1"
1.77 /510"
1.78 /510"
191/6'3"
1.71/57"
1.83/6'0"
1.95/6'5"
1.78 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6"2"
1.80/511"
1.88/62"
1.74/59"
156/51"
1.89/6"2"
1.96/6'5"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.82/6'0"
1.79/5'10"
1.75/59"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/511"
1.77 /510"

102 /225
86/190
81/179
76 /168
751165
82/181
94/ 207
93 /205
84 /185
80/176
91/201
771170
91/201
95 /209
76 /168
90/198
99/218
84 /185
93/205
791174
76 /168
93 /205
100/ 220
93 /205
85/187
85/187
89 /196
82/181
85/187
82/181
89/196
85/187
741163

21 JAN 1991
5 AUG 1981
12 AUG 1983
26 NOV 1986
18 JAN 1991
26 MAY 1988
21 MAR 1991
2 APR 1983
21 MAR 1989
28 AUG 1983
23 MAY 1982
9 JUN 1982
23 APR 1978
30 JUL 1985
8 FEB 1990
1 OCT 1990
26 AUG 1974
16 AUG 1986
2 MAR 1983
10 APR 1987
11 DEC 1981
6 NOV 1984
22 AUG 1976
22 OCT 1989
21 DEC 1988
8 AUG 1988
14 AUG 1987
14 JUL 1982
3 OCT 1986
27 JAN 1980
23 JUL 1983
20 JAN 1977
7 JAN 1985

Sheffield Steeldogs
Nottingham Panthers
Coventry Blaze
Edinburgh Capitals
Cardiff Devils

Belfast Giants
Coventry Blaze
Coventry Blaze
Belfast Giants
Sheffield Steelers
Cardiff Devils
Dundee Stars
Dundee Stars

Milton Keynes Lightning
Nottingham Panthers
Nottingham Panthers
Guildford Flames
Edinburgh Capitals
Nottingham Panthers
Braehead Clan
Belfast Giants
Nottingham Panthers
Nottingham Panthers
Swindon Wildcats
Sary-Arka Karaganda
Belfast Giants
SonderjyskE Vojens
Sheffield Steelers
Cardiff Devils
Morzine-Avoriaz Pingouins
Sheffield Steelers
Coventry Blaze
Sheffield Steelers

Citizenship Date of Birth
GBR 28 MAR 1955
GBR 15 AUG 1967
GBR 23 MAY 1978
GBR 26 FEB 1950
GBR 10 JUL 1961
GBR 25 SEP 1985
GBR 9 AUG 1972
GBR 14 DEC 1990
GBR 11 JAN 1967

IHM2930GBR_32E 2.0
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 11 APR 2012

HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

1 BALIZS Bence

28 BARTALIS Istvan
9 BENK Andras

99 BUDAI Krisztian
15 GALANISZ Nikandrosz
22 HARI Janos

8 HEGYI Adam

3 HETENYI Peter
29 HETENYI Zoltan
4 HORVATH Andras
13 KISS Daniel

16 KOGER Daniel

2 KOVACS Csaba
12 LADA Balazs

11 LADANYI Balazs
25 MAGOSI Balint

23 MIHALY Arpad

7 ORBAN Attila

98 PLESZKAN Jozsef
14 POZSGAI Tamas
18 SIKORCIN Ladislav
27 SILLE Tamas

20 SOFRON Istvan

5 SZELIG Viktor

26 SZIRANYI Bence
31 SZUPER Levente
6 TOKAJI Viktor

21 VAS Janos

10 VAS Marton

Total: 24 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
General Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:

~

1.88/6"2"
1.84/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.82/60"
1.82/60"
1.75/59"
1.80/511"
1.85/6'1"
1.89/6"2"
1.88/6"2"
1.80/511"
1.88/62"
1.78/5'10"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.88/6"2"
1.88/6"2"
1.88/62"
1.84/60"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.86/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.89/6"2"
1.80/511"
1.81/511"
1.86/61"
1.89/62"
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Name

PRIMEAU Kevin
MACCALLUM J. Patrick
CUMMINGS Jack
MAJZIK Erno
IMRE Lajos

KERI Rudolf
KANGYAL Balazs
BAGONYA Imre
KULCSAR Nandor
ILLES Sandor

84 /185
84 /185
93/205
92 /203
76 /168
741163
83/183
83/183
85/187
99/218
781172
88 /194
83/183
88 /194
82/181
92 /203
99/218
92 /203
80/176
80/176
82/181
88/194
81/179
90/198
80/176
85/187
85/187
92 /203
92 /203

30 MAY 1990
7 SEP 1990
3 SEP 1987

22 JUL 1979
14 JUL 1988
3 MAY 1992
16 JUL 1986

27 JAN 1991

18 FEB 1988
8 APR 1976
2 AUG 1991

10 NOV 1989

18 MAR 1984

14 JUN 1983
6 JAN 1976

15 AUG 1989

27 JUN 1980
1 JUN 1990

30 JUN 1993
26 JUL 1988

14 OCT 1985

23 NOV 1969

24 FEB 1988

22 SEP 1975

17 FEB 1988

11 JUN 1980

Sapa Fehervar

IF Troja Ljungby
Sapa Fehervar
Miskolci JJSE

DAB Dunaujvaros
MODO Ornskoldsvik
DAB Dunaujvaros
Sapa Fehervar
Jokerit Helsinki
Sapa Fehervar

DAB Dunaujvaros
Hershey Bears
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar

DAB Dunaujvaros
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Briancon Diables Rouges
Briancon Diables Rouges
Arystan Temirtau

11 JAN 1977 Sapa Fehervar

29 JAN 1984 IF Troja Ljungby

2 MAR 1980 Sapa Fehervar
Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 3 JAN 1955
CAN 3 MAR 1975
CAN 19 APR 1953
HUN 5 JUN 1968
HUN 14 MAY 1963
HUN 18 MAY 1961
HUN 24 JUL 1969
HUN 10 FEB 1974
HUN 11 MAR 1968
HUN 11 MAY 1962

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left

IHM2930HUN_32E 1.0
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2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 10 APR 2012
JPN-Japan

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

8 EBINA Masahiro
HAGA Yosuke

1 HARUNA Masabhito
HASHIMOTO Ryo
ISHIZUKA Takeshi
IWATSUKI Shogo
KAWAI Takuma

6 KAWASHIMA Makoto
4 KELLER Aaron
KUJI Shuhei
MITAMURA Kohei
NARISAWA Yuta
SAITO Takeshi
SAKAI Daisuke

3 SASAKI Kazumasa
SATO Hiroshi

9 SATO Sho
SHIGENO Shunsuke
7 SUZUKI Masahito
SUZUKI Takahito
TAKAHASHI Seiji
TANAKA Go
TANAKA Ryo
TERAO Hiromichi

2 TONOSAKI Jun
UENO Hiroki

5 YAMADA Kotaro
YAMASHITA Takafumi
YAMASHITA Takuro
YANADORI Shinya

1.80/5'11"
1.74/59"
1.86/6'1"
1.77 /510"
1.81/511"
1.70/57"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.71/57"
1.75/59"
1.80/5'11"
1.76 /59"
1.80/5'11"
1.79/5'10"
1.82/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.92/6'4"
1.73/5'8"
1.73/5'8"
1.73/5'8"
1.73/5'8"
1.80/511"
1.73/5'8"
1.70/57"
1.78/5'10"
1.85/61"
1.77/5'10"
1.83/6'0"
1.77 /510"

~

~

OTMOOUOTOTTTTMTTTMTTTTMOEOTEOTMOOTTTTEO OO0
~

L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
R
L
R
L
L
L
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
R
L

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

General Manager:

Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Team Doctor:

Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:

Name

SAKAI Toshiyuki
MAHON Mark
SUZUKI Norio
WAKABAYASHI Chris
ISHIDA Hiroyuki
SAHO Yutaka

O DONNELL Keith

80/176
76/168
771170
751165
76 /168
70/154
92 /203
85/187
82/181
771170
791174
711157
80/176
83/183
80/176
98 /216
771170
91/201
771170
73/161
781172
721159
91/201
76/168
741163
80/176
92 /203
86 /190
81/179
771170

24 NOV 1987
5 SEP 1986
16 JUL 1973
23 OCT 1992
23 APR 1987
10 JAN 1992
10 AUG 1988
2 MAY 1979
1 MAR 1975
27 APR 1987
19 FEB 1992
14 APR 1987
8 MAR 1981
27 FEB 1987
12 NOV 1989
18 FEB 1983
7 SEP 1983
14 MAR 1990
7 DEC 1983
17 AUG 1975
24 FEB 1993
6 OCT 1983
22 APR 1987
15 JUN 1989
9 JAN 1984
8 APR 1986
6 JAN 1992
11 NOV 1987
22 MAY 1988
15 DEC 1986

Citizenship

JPN
GER
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
USA

Nippon Paper Cranes
QOji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Hosei University
Tohoku Free Blades
QOji Eagles

QOji Eagles

QOji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

China Dragon

QOji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
QOji Eagles

Chuo University
Tohoku Free Blades
Nikko Ice Bucks

Qji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Tohoku Free Blades
QOji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nikko Ice Bucks
Waseda University
Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nippon Paper Cranes

Date of Birth

3 SEP 1964
11 NOV 1965
10 SEP 1964
10 NOV 1972

7 JUL 1962
31 MAR 1972

1 NOV 1965

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense
No Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left

IHM2930JPN_32E 1.0

Report Created TUE 10 APR 2012 17:22 GMT+2

Page 1/1



2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

R
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 APR 2012
SLO-Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

26 ANKERST Jaka
96 BASIC Luka
99 CVETEK Igor
23 DERVARIC Damjan
47 ERMAN Matevz
7 GOLICIC Bostjan
93 GRACNAR Luka
11 GRAHUT Ziga
15 GREGORC Blaz
21 HEBAR Andrej
1 HOCEVAR Andrej
14 HOCEVAR Matej
8 JEGLIC Ziga
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
28 KRANJC Ales
30 KRISTAN Robert
29 KROSELJ Gasper
92 KURALT Anze
98 MANFREDA Marjan
16 MUSIC Ales
27 PAJIC Rok
18 PANCE Eric
19 PANCE Ziga
17 PAVLIN Ziga
69 PINTARIC Matija
97 PRETNAR Klemen
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz
5 ROBAR Mitja
12 RODMAN David
22 RODMAN Marcel
25 SABOLIC Robert
6 SELAN Maks
42 SIVIC Mitja
4 TAVZELJ Andrej
24 TICAR Rok
81 TOSIC Luka
72 ZIDAN Andrej

Total: 32 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Video Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Assistant Coach:
Media Manager:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:

F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179
F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172
D R 1.83/6'0" 89/196
D L 1.81/5'11" 87/192
D R 1.77/5'10" 82/181
F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196
GK L 1.79/5'10" 83/183
D R 1.80/5'11" 87/192
D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205
F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172
GK L 1.83/6'0" 85/187
F R 1.78/5'10" 79/174
F R 1.85/6'1" 76/168
D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209
F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196
GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
GK L 1.88/6'2" 87/192
F R 1.75/59" 80/176
F L 1.77/5'10" 81/179
F L 1.76/59" 83/183
F R 1.76/59" 83/183
F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176
F L 1.85/6'1" 84/185
D R 1.94/6'4" 93/205
GK R 1.81/5'11" 76/168
D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176
F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196
D L 1.77/5'10" 87/192
F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187
F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183
F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194
D L 1.84/6'0" 87/192
F L 1.78/5'10" 85/187
D L 1.87/62" 97/214
F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176
D L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.78/5'10" 84 /185

Name

KOPITAR Matjaz
ZUPANCIC Nik
MARC Manca
DRAGAN Milan
TERLIKAR Drago
KOVAC Luka
CULK Zoran
KOMAC Urban
GLAVIC Gaber
SMODIS Sebastijan
SAVOLAINEN Kari
BURNIK Ales
STRAZAR Klemen

27 MAR 1989
7 OCT 1989
12 NOV 1986
6 FEB 1982
18 SEP 1988
12 JUN 1989
31 OCT 1993
20 JUL 1990
18 JAN 1990
7 SEP 1984
21 NOV 1984
30 APR 1982
24 FEB 1988
26 FEB 1986
29 JUL 1981
4 APR 1983
9 FEB 1987
31 OCT 1991
23 NOV 1983
28 JUN 1982
26 SEP 1985
10 APR 1991
1 JAN 1989
30 APR 1985
11 AUG 1989
31 AUG 1986
25 APR 1979
4 JAN 1983
10 SEP 1983
25 SEP 1981
18 SEP 1988
20 NOV 1988
10CT 1979
14 MAR 1984
3 MAY 1989
10 MAR 1988
10 JAN 1989

Citizenship

SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
FIN

SLO
SLO

Mladi Jesenice
Amiens Gothiques
Olimpija Ljubljana
Olimpija Ljubljana
Mladi Jesenice
Olimpija Ljubljana
Red Bull Salzburg
Mladi Jesenice
Sodertalje SK

IF Troja Ljungby
Angers Ducs

Olimpija Ljubljana
Sodertalje SK

HK Poprad

HC Ceske Budejovice
Medvescak Zagreb
AaB Aalborg

Mladi Jesenice

Mladi Jesenice
Olimpija Ljubljana
Slovan Usti nab Labem
Olimpija Ljubljana
Olimpija Ljubljana

IF Troja Ljungby
Olimpija Ljubljana
Mladi Jesenice

VSV Villach

Krefeld Pinguine

IK Oskarshamn
Vienna Capitals
Sodertalje SK
Briancon Diables Rouges
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
HK Poprad

Krefeld Pinguine
Mladi Jesenice

Mladi Jesenice

Date of Birth

6 NOV 1965

3 OCT 1968
21 JUN 1984
21 JUN 1964
19 JAN 1955
19 NOV 1986
11 NOV 1961
25 MAR 1977
11 MAR 1978
21 FEB 1985
19 JUN 1955
25 JUL 1980
14 MAR 1971

IHM2930SLO_32E 1.0
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- ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
RLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: KONTREC Dejan SLO 23 JAN 1970

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 11 APR 2012
UKR -Ukraine

5
15
30
25
11
13
19
26

4
24

1
21

3

9
18
28
12

8
29

2
27
34
14

7
31
32
20
22
16
17
23

6
10

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

ALEKSYUK Volodymyr
BABYNETS Sergi
BALABAN Mykhailo
BOBKIN Olexander
BONDARYEYV Artem
BORYSENKO Pavlo
CHERNENKO Sergi
DONIKA Vitali
ISAYENKO Denys
ISAYENKO Dmytro
KARPENKO Igor
KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn
KLYMENTYEV Sergi
KUGUT Igor
KVITCHENKO Maxym
LYUTKEVYCH Vitali
MATERUKHIN Olexander
MIKHNOV Andri
NAPNENKO Yevgen
NAVARENKO Yuri
PASTUKH Yevgen
PETRUKHNO Denys
POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander
RAMAZANOV Shamil
SELIVERSTOV Vadym
SHAFARENKO Oleg
SKOROKHOD Olexander
TORYANYK Olexander
TYMCHENKO Oleg
VARLAMOV Sergi
YAKOVENKO Olexander
YEMELYANENKO Yevgen
ZABLUDOVSKY Denys

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Video Coach:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Equipment Manager:

Team Staff:
Media Manager:
Team Staff:

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Name

KHOMENKO Anatoli
KULABUKHOV Vadym
LUBNIN Sergi

NAIDA Anatoli
PYLYPCHUK Sergi
YEFIMOV Gennadi
SHKURA Anatoli
YARENKO Olexander
FADEYEV Vasili
FADYEYEV Vasyl
KYRYCHENKO Yuri
SHYRYAYEV Valeri

D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183
F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172
GK R 1.84/6'0" 73/161
F L 1.83/6'0" 100/220
F L 1.81/5'11" 92/203
F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176
F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203
F L 1.81/5'11" 95/ 209
D L 1.75/5'9" 90/198
F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187
GK L 1.72/5'8" 88/194
F R 1.85/6'1" 93/205
D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185
D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187
F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170
D L 1.78/5'10" 75/165
F R 1.83/6'0" 95/209
F L 2.00/67" 98/216
GK L 1.79/5'10" 74/163
D L 1.72/5'8" 75/165
F L 1.80/5'11" 94/207
D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198
D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181
F L 1.87/62" 100/220
GK L 1.73/5'8" 81/179
F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
D L 1.81/5'11" 93/ 205
F R 1.95/6'5" 105/231
F L 1.78/5'10" 100/220
F L 1.77 /510" 82/181
F L 1.84/6'0" 90/198
D L 1.86/6'1" 84/185
F L 1.88/62" 89/196

Date of Birth

22 JUN 1987
5 SEP 1987
19 SEP 1990
2 AUG 1982
12 JAN 1983
4 JUN 1987
16 FEB 1984
12 MAY 1982
17 MAR 1980
5 MAR 1988
23 JUL 1976
24 OCT 1979
5 APR 1975
22 APR 1984
13 MAR 1990
4 APR 1980
17 OCT 1981
26 NOV 1983
27 MAY 1988
10 SEP 1979
18 JAN 1979
18 SEP 1989
19 NOV 1981
17 JUN 1989
18 FEB 1981
31 OCT 1981
10 JAN 1983
5 JAN 1990
27 APR 1978
21 JUL 1978
15 AUG 1979
11 APR 1981

Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Buran Voronezh
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Kompanion Kyiv
Sokil Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Sokil Kyiv

Sokil Kyiv

Sokil Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Khimik Voskresensk
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Donbass Donetsk
Kharkivski Akuly
Donbass Donetsk
HK Ryazan
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Sokil Kyiv

HK Sarov

Yunost Minsk
Donbass Donetsk
Sokil Kyiv
Arystan Temirtau

20 MAR 1980 Kompanion Kyiv
Citizenship Date of Birth
UKR 30 MAR 1961
UKR 17 APR 1969
UKR 9 SEP 1959
UKR 24 FEB 1965
UKR 19 JUL 1963
UKR 27 JAN 1961
UKR 21 AUG 1971
UKR 21 SEP 1984
RUS 22 MAR 1978
UKR 16 SEP 1950
UKR 16 SEP 1985
UKR 26 AUG 1963

IHM2930UKR_32E 1.0
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2012

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 19 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height Weight

S Date of Birth
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1 WEINHANDL Fabian GK L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 3 JAN 1987
2 ALTMANN Mario D L 1.93/6'4" 94/207 4 NOV 1986
4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard D L 1.77/5'10" 88/194 15 AUG 1976
5 RAFFL Thomas F L 1.93/6'4" 92/203 19 JUN 1986
6 HEINRICH Dominique D L 1.75/59" 76/168 31 JUL 1990
7 ULMER Stefan D R 1.76 /59" 72/159 1 DEC 1990
8 HERBURGER Raphael F L 1.78/5'10" 72/ 159 2 JAN 1989
9 BAUMGARTNER Gregor F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 13 JUL 1979
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 16 JUL 1988
13 KIRISITS Johannes D R 1.87/6'2" 94/207 8 NOV 1985
14 REICHEL Johannes D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 29 APR 1982
15 LATUSA Manuel F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 23 JAN 1984
16 HARAND Patrick F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 15 MAR 1984
17 GRABNER Michael F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 5 OCT 1987
18 KOCH Thomas F L 1.73/5'8" 77/170 17 AUG 1983
19 GEIER Stefan F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 8 JAN 1988
20 WELSER Daniel F L 1.80/5'11" 89/196 16 FEB 1983
21 TRATTNIG Matthias D L 1.85/6'1" 95/209 22 APR 1979
24 GEIER Manuel F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 8 JAN 1988
27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 14 DEC 1989
28 SCHUMNIG Martin D R 1.81/5'11" 76/168 28 JUL 1989
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: VIVEIROS Manny
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob
Assistant Coach: WEBER Christian
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter
Physiotherapist: STEINAUER Jurgen
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther

Graz 99ers
EC Villach
VSV Villach

Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
HC Lugano

KAC Klagenfurt
EHC Linz

EHC Linz

KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
Graz 99ers

New York Islanders
KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
VSV Villach

Citizenship

AUT
CAN
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

*
Registration

15 APR 2012
19 APR 2012

Date of Birth

8 JAN 1966
19 JAN 1958
19 FEB 1964
23 AUG 1966
23 AUG 1968
11 MAY 1958

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930AUT_33 3.0 Report Created THU 19 APR 2012 11:26 GMT+2
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- ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 16 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/

s
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 MURPHY Stephen GK L 156/51" 76/168 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants
2 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
5 CLARKE David F R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers
6 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants
7 HEWITT Jason F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 28 AUG 1983 Sheffield Steelers
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/62" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers
10 FARMER Robert F L 1.91/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Coventry Blaze
11 HUTCHINS Jeff F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 23 APR 1978 Dundee Stars
12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 26 MAY 1988 Belfast Giants
13 PHILLIPS David D R 1.79/5'10" 89/196 14 AUG 1987 SonderjyskE Vojens
15 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
16 MEYERS Daniel D R 1.88/62" 93/205 2 MAR 1983 Nottingham Panthers
19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Morzine-Avoriaz Pingouins
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/59" 82/181 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
21 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.77/5'10" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants
22 THOMAS Mark D R 1.90/6'3" 89/196 23 JUL 1983 Sheffield Steelers
23 FUSSEY Owen F L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 2 APR 1983 Coventry Blaze
24 NEILSON Corey D R 1.96/6'5" 100/ 220 22 AUG 1976 Nottingham Panthers
25 LONGSTAFF David F R 1.88/62" 99/218 26 AUG 1974 Guildford Flames 16 APR 2012
26 HILL Phillip F L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 23 MAY 1982 Cardiff Devils
29 WOOLHOUSE Geoff GK L 1.77 /510" 747163 7 JAN 1985 Sheffield Steelers
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAND Tony GBR 15 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: CHRISTIANSEN Doug GBR 23 MAY 1978
General Manager: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: TURNER Paul GBR 26 FEB 1950
Equipment Manager: MACKEY Mark GBR 9 AUG 1972
Physiotherapist: GIBBONS Dale GBR 25 SEP 1985

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930GBR_33 3.0
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2012

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 14 APR 2012

*

Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

HUN - Hungary

Shoots/ Height
s
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

1 BUDAI Krisztian GK L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 22 JUL 1979
2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 18 MAR 1984
3 HETENYI Peter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 27 JAN 1991
4 HORVATH Andras D R 1.88/6'2" 99/218 8 APR 1976
5 SZELIG Viktor D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 22 SEP 1975
6 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81/5'11" 85/187 11 JAN 1977
8 HEGYI Adam D L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 16 JUL 1986
9 BENK Andras F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 3 SEP 1987
10 VAS Marton F L 1.89/6'2" 92/203 2 MAR 1980
11 LADANYI Balazs F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 6 JAN 1976
12 LADA Balazs D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 14 JUN 1983
14 POZSGAI Tamas D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 26 JUL 1988
15 GALANISZ Nikandrosz F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 14 JUL 1988
18 SIKORCIN Ladislav F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 14 OCT 1985
20 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 24 FEB 1988
21 VAS Janos F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 29 JAN 1984
22 HARI Janos F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 3 MAY 1992
23 MIHALY Arpad F L 1.88/6'2" 99/218 27 JUN 1980
25 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.88/62" 92/203 15 AUG 1989
27 SILLE Tamas D L 1.77 /510" 88/194 23 NOV 1969
28 BARTALIS Istvan F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 7 SEP 1990
29 BALIZS Bence GK L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 30 MAY 1990

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Name

PRIMEAU Kevin
MACCALLUM J. Patrick
CUMMINGS Jack

Equipment Manager: KERI Rudolf
Physiotherapist: KULCSAR Nandor
Team Doctor: MAJZIK Erno

Miskolci JIJSE
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Briancon Diables Rouges
Sapa Fehervar
DAB Dunaujvaros
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
DAB Dunaujvaros
DAB Dunaujvaros
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar

IF Troja Ljungby
MODO Ornskoldsvik
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar

IF Troja Ljungby
Sapa Fehervar

Citizenship

CAN
CAN
CAN
HUN
HUN
HUN

Date of Birth
3 JAN 1955
3 MAR 1975
19 APR 1953
18 MAY 1961
11 MAR 1968
5 JUN 1968

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930HUN_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 14 APR 2012 22:02 GMT+2
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2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 14 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

JPN - Japan

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

1 HARUNA Masahito GK L 1.86/61" 77/170 16 JUL 1973 Qji Eagles
2 TONOSAKI Jun D L 1.70/57" 74/163 9 JAN 1984 Nippon Paper Cranes
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 12 NOV 1989 Oji Eagles
4 KELLER Aaron D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 1 MAR 1975 OQiji Eagles
5 YAMADA Kotaro D L 1.85/6'1" 92/203 6 JAN 1992 Waseda University
6 KAWASHIMA Makoto D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 2 MAY 1979 Oiji Eagles
7 SUZUKI Masahito F R 1.73/58" 77/170 7 DEC 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
9 SATO Sho F L 1.76/59" 77/170 7 SEP 1983 Oji Eagles
10 KAWAI Takuma F L 1.80/5'11" 92/203 10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
11 SATO Hiroshi F L 1.82/6'0" 98/216 18 FEB 1983 Nippon Paper Cranes
12 HAGA Yosuke D R 1.74/59" 76/168 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles
13 ISHIZUKA Takeshi F L 1.81/5'11" 76/168 23 APR 1987 Oji Eagles
14 TANAKA Go F L 1.73/5'8" 72/159 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
15 MITAMURA Kohei F L 1.75/59" 79/174 19 FEB 1992 Oiji Eagles
17 TAKAHASHI Seiji F R 1.73/58" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Qji Eagles
21 KUJI Shuhei F R 1.71/57" 77/170 27 APR 1987 Qji Eagles
22 YANADORI Shinya D L 1.77/510" 77 /170 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
23 YAMASHITA Takuro F R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
24 TANAKA Ryo F L 1.80/5'11" 91/201 22 APR 1987 Tohoku Free Blades
26 TERAO Hiromichi F L 1.73/58" 76/168 15 JUN 1989 Qiji Eagles
27 UENO Hiroki F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 8 APR 1986 Nikko Ice Bucks
29 NARISAWA Yuta GK L 1.80/5'11" 71/157 14 APR 1987 Qji Eagles
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAHON Mark GER 11 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: WAKABAYASHI Chris JPN 10 NOV 1972
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Norio JPN 10 SEP 1964
General Manager: SAKAI Toshiyuki JPN 3 SEP 1964
Physiotherapist: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972
Team Doctor: ISHIDA Hiroyuki JPN 7 JUL 1962

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930JPN_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 14 APR 2012 22:28 GMT+2 Page 1/1



- ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 14 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 HOCEVAR Andrej K 1.83/6'0" 85/187 21 NOV 1984 Angers Ducs
4 TAVZELJ Andrej 1.87/62" 97/214 14 MAR 1984 HK Poprad
5 ROBAR Mitja 1.77/5'10" 87/192 4 JAN 1983 Krefeld Pinguine
7 GOLICIC Bostjan 1.83/6'0" 89/196 12 JUN 1989 Olimpija Ljubljana
8 JEGLIC Ziga 1.85/6'1" 76/168 24 FEB 1988 Sodertalje SK
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz 1.84/6'0" 89/196 25 APR 1979 VSV Villach
12 RODMAN David 1.83/6'0" 85/187 10 SEP 1983 IK Oskarshamn
14 HOCEVAR Matej 1.78/5'10" 79/174 30 APR 1982 Olimpija Ljubljana
15 GREGORC Blaz 1.90/6'3" 93/205 18 JAN 1990 Sodertalje SK
16 MUSIC Ales 1.76 /59" 83/183 28 JUN 1982 Olimpija Ljubljana

17 PAVLIN Ziga
18 PANCE Eric

1.94/6'4" 93/205 30 APR 1985 IF Troja Ljungby
1.78/5'10" 80/ 176 10 APR 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana

OMTMTMTMOTMTTOTMTTMTMOTOTTTTTOOQO
r—royrrrOOrO oy oDy oo

19 PANCE Ziga 1.85/6'1" 84/185 1 JAN 1989 Olimpija Ljubljana

20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986 HK Poprad

21 HEBAR Andrej 1.80/511" 78/172 7 SEP 1984 IF Troja Ljungby

22 RODMAN Marcel 1.80/5'11" 83/183 25 SEP 1981 Vienna Capitals

23 DERVARIC Damjan 1.81/5'11" 87/192 6 FEB 1982 Olimpija Ljubljana

24 TICAR Rok 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3 MAY 1989 Krefeld Pinguine

25 SABOLIC Robert 1.83/6'0" 88/194 18 SEP 1988 Sodertalje SK

27 PAJIC Rok 1.76 /59" 83/183 26 SEP 1985 Slovan Usti nab Labem

28 KRANJC Ales 1.83/6'0" 89/196 29 JUL 1981 HC Ceske Budejovice

30 KRISTAN Robert K 1.83/6'0" 80/176 4 APR 1983 Medvescak Zagreb
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOPITAR Matjaz SLO 6 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 OCT 1968
Team Leader: KOVAC Luka SLO 19 NOV 1986
Equipment Manager: TERLIKAR Drago SLO 19 JAN 1955
Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Physiotherapist: MARC Manca SLO 21 JUN 1984

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930SLO_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 14 APR 2012 22:01 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2012

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP

SLOVENIA
Ljubljana

Division I - Group A

Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 15 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2012

UKR - Ukraine

Height

s
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KARPENKO Igor GK L 1.72/5'8" 88/194 23 JUL 1976 Sokil Kyiv
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D L 1.72/5'8" 75/165 10 SEP 1979 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
3 KLYMENTYEV Sergi D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 5 APR 1975 Sokil Kyiv
4 |ISAYENKO Denys D L 1.75/5'9" 90/198 17 MAR 1980 Berkut Kyiv
6 YEMELYANENKO Yevgen D L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 11 APR 1981 Arystan Temirtau
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 OCT 1981 Donbass Donetsk
8 MIKHNOV Andri F L 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Donbass Donetsk
10 ZABLUDOVSKY Denys F L 1.88/62" 89/196 20 MAR 1980 Kompanion Kyiv
11 BONDARYEV Artem F L 1.81/5'11" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Donbass Donetsk
12 YAKOVENKO Olexander F L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 15 AUG 1979 Sokil Kyiv
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Donbass Donetsk
16 TYMCHENKO Oleg F L 1.78/5'10" 100/ 220 27 APR 1978 Yunost Minsk
17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F R 1.83/6'0" 95/209 17 OCT 1981 Donbass Donetsk
18 RAMAZANOV Shamil F L 1.87/62" 100/ 220 17 JUN 1989 HK Ryazan
20 TORYANYK Olexander F R 1.95/6'5" 105/231 5JAN 1990 HK Sarov
21 KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn F R 1.85/6'1" 93/205 24 OCT 1979 Sokil Kyiv
24 DONIKA Vitali F L 1.81/5'11" 95/209 12 MAY 1982 Donbass Donetsk
25 BOBKIN Olexander F L 1.83/6'0" 100/ 220 2 AUG 1982 Donbass Donetsk
26 PETRUKHNO Denys D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 18 SEP 1989 Kharkivski Akuly
27 PASTUKH Yevgen F L 1.80/5'11" 94 /207 18 JAN 1979 Donbass Donetsk
28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 4 APR 1980 Donbass Donetsk
30 BALABAN Mykhailo GK R 1.84/6'0" 73/161 19 SEP 1990 Buran Voronezh
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KHOMENKO Anatoli UKR 30 MAR 1961
Assistant Coach: KULABUKHOV Vadym UKR 17 APR 1969
General Manager: NAIDA Anatoli UKR 24 FEB 1965
Team Leader: PYLYPCHUK Sergi UKR 19 JUL 1963
Equipment Manager: FADEYEV Vasili RUS 22 MAR 1978
Team Doctor: YARENKO Olexander UKR 21 SEP 1984

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2930UKR_33 2.0 Report Created SUN 15 APR 2012 15:38 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA

Ljubljana

Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #15

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 WEINHANDL Fabian GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ALTMANN Mario D 5 1 0 1 2 +4 0 0 0 1 100.00
4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard D 2 3 0 3 0 +2 0 1 0 6 50.00
5 RAFFL Thomas F 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 1 0 18 5.56
6 HEINRICH Dominique D 5 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 ULMER Stefan D 4 1 3 4 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
8 HERBURGER Raphael F 5 1 4 5 2 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 BAUMGARTNER Gregor F 5 3 3 6 2 +4 1 1 0 13 23.08

10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 KIRISITS Johannes D 5 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 50.00

14 REICHEL Johannes D 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 10 0.00

15 LATUSA Manuel F 5 5 2 7 2 +1 1 3 0 11 4545

16 HARAND Patrick F 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67

17 GRABNER Michael F 5 0 4 4 0 +2 0 0 0 15 0.00

18 KOCH Thomas F 5 1 1 2 2 +2 1 0 0 6 16.67

19 GEIER Stefan F 5 1 2 3 6 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

20 WELSER Daniel F 5 1 3 4 2 +4 0 0 0 8 1250

21 TRATTNIG Matthias D 5 2 2 4 10 +3 0 1 0 9 2222

24 GEIER Manuel F 5 1 2 3 10 +2 0 1 0 6 16.67

27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F 5 1 2 3 4 +2 0 1 0 18 5.56

28 SCHUMNIG Martin D 5 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 5 0.00

29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 WEINHANDL Fabian 5 5 1 59:28 1953 3 25 28 89.29 3.03 001
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard 5 5 4 245:.00 80.47 13 95 108 87.96 3.18 031
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

W

Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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2012

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #14

GBR - Great Britain

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MURPHY Stephen GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 RICHARDSON Mark D 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 LEE Stephen D 5 0 O 0 2 7 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 CLARKE David F 5 1 1 2 10 -2 0 0 0 22 455
6 PEACOCK Craig F 5 1 2 3 0o -3 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 HEWITT Jason F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 MYERS Matthew F 5 1 1 2 10 -2 0 0 1 13 7.69
10 FARMER Robert F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
11 HUTCHINS Jeff F 4 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 DOWD Robert F 5 5 4 9 6 0 2 1 0 23 21.74
13 PHILLIPS David D 5 0 1 1 10 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
15 LACHOWICZ Robert F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
16 MEYERS Daniel D 5 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 SHIELDS Colin F 5 3 4 7 0o -2 0 0 0 15 20.00
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
21 GARSIDE Mark F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 THOMAS Mark D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 FUSSEY Owen F 5 1 0 1 6 -1 0 1 0 8 1250
24 NEILSON Corey D 5 1 2 3 31 -6 0 1 0 4 25.00
25 LONGSTAFF David F 4 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
26 HILL Phillip F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
29 WOOLHOUSE Geoff GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MURPHY Stephen 5 5 5 300:56 100.00 22 127 149 8523 4.39 0183
29 WOOLHOUSE Geoff 5 5 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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Report Created  SAT 21 APR 2012 18:59 GMT+2

Page 1/1




2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA

Ljubljana

Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

No Name
1 BUDAI Krisztian

© oo Ob~hwN

KOVACS Csaba
HETENYI Peter
HORVATH Andras
SZELIG Viktor

TOKAJI Viktor
HEGYI Adam
BENK Andras

10 VAS Marton
11 LADANYI Balazs

12 LADA Balazs

14 POZSGAI Tamas

15 GALANISZ Nikandrosz
18 SIKORCIN Ladislav
20 SOFRON lIstvan

21 VAS Janos

22 HARI Janos

23 MIHALY Arpad
25 MAGOSI Balint
27 SILLE Tamas

28 BARTALIS Istvan
29 BALIZS Bence

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 BUDAI Krisztian
29 BALIZS Bence

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #14

HUN - Hungary

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK
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g oo Mool ool g ool gol
OO OFRP NOFP, NP NOO OWOOO OFrOonN
oOuUl OFRPOFRFPF NFPORFRPEF ANPFPOO OOCON

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 1 59:50 19.96
5 5 4 240:00 80.04

GA
5
13

o

OuUl ONNEDN BANNRFRPPFP AAPFPOO OF, OAM

0

4 +2

0 0
10 +1

2 +3

10 -1
8 +1
4 0

-2

-4

+2
-2
+2
+2
-4
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o O

+1
-1
0
+2
-1

NOBR_RN MNODOP~MOD

=
[¢]

+5

o
o

OO0 OO0OO0O0OO0 OFrPOO0OO0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O OFr oo
OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0 POOOO ONOOO OOO0OFR

SVS SOG SVS%

25
127

30 83.33
140 90.71

0 0 0.00
0 6 33.33
0 0 0.00
0 3 3333
0 4 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 11 2727
0 11 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 7 2857
0 6 16.67
0 19 10.53
0 10 10.00
0 10 0.00
0 10 20.00
0 3 3333
0 2 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 0 0.00
GAA SOW L
5.01 001
3.25 012

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPT Number of games played by team

MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number
PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2930HUN_83 8.0

Report Created  SAT 21 APR 2012 18:58 GMT+2

Page 1/1



2012

ICE HO(I:_SEY
CHAMPIONSHIP

Divi:

SLOVENIA
Ljubljana
sion | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #13

JPN - Japan
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HARUNA Masahito GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TONOSAKI Jun D 5 0 3 3 10 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 KELLER Aaron D 5 0 1 1 4  +1 0 0 0 16 0.00
5 YAMADA Kotaro D 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 KAWASHIMA Makoto D 5 1 0 1 29 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 SUZUKI Masahito F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 SATO Sho F 5 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
10 KAWAI Takuma F 5 0 O 0 8 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 SATO Hiroshi F 5 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 HAGA Yosuke D 5 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
13 ISHIZUKA Takeshi F 3 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 TANAKA Go F 5 1 2 3 4 -1 1 0 0 10 10.00
15 MITAMURA Kohei F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 TAKAHASHI Seiji F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
21 KUJI Shuhei F 5 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 2143
22 YANADORI Shinya D 5 2 0 2 0 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00
23 YAMASHITA Takuro F 5 2 2 4 0 +4 0 0 0 10 20.00
24 TANAKA Ryo F 5 2 0 2 2 +1 0 0 0 5 40.00
26 TERAO Hiromichi F 5 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
27 UENO Hiroki F 5 2 0 2 2 -2 1 1 0 10 20.00
29 NARISAWA Yuta GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HARUNA Masahito 5 5 3 159:31 5154 7 76 83 9157 263 112
29 NARISAWA Yuta 5 5 3 150:00 48.46 6 60 66 90.91 240 001
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net

IHM2930JPN_83 7.0
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2012

ICE HO(I:_SEY
CHAMPIONSHIP

SLOVENIA
Ljubljana

Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #15

SLO - Slovenia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HOCEVAR Andrej GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 TAVZELJ Andrej D 5 0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 ROBAR Mitja D 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 0 0 13 7.69
7 GOLICIC Bostjan F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 JEGLIC Ziga F 5 1 3 4 6 +3 0 0 0 7 1429
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz F 5 2 0 2 4 +2 1 0 0 11 18.18

12 RODMAN David F 5 3 2 5 10 +1 0 2 0 11 27.27

14 HOCEVAR Matej F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 GREGORC Blaz D 5 1 3 4 0 +2 1 1 0 17 5.88

16 MUSIC Ales F 5 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

17 PAVLIN Ziga D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 PANCE Eric F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

19 PANCE Ziga F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00

20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin D 5 0 1 1 10 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

21 HEBAR Andrej F 5 1 0 1 4  +1 0 0 0 3 3333

22 RODMAN Marcel F 5 1 0 1 16 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

23 DERVARIC Damjan D 5 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 TICAR Rok F 5 3 3 6 4 +4 1 2 0 22 1364

25 SABOLIC Robert F 5 2 2 4 4 +4 0 0 0 6 33.33

27 PAJIC Rok F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00

28 KRANJC Ales F 5 2 2 4 4 0 2 2 0 15 13.33

30 KRISTAN Robert GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HOCEVAR Andrej 5 5 1 60:00 20.00 2 21 23 9130 2.00 010
30 KRISTAN Robert 5 5 4 240:00 80.00 7 96 103 9320 1.75 040
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2012

ICE HOCKEY
LD

CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA

Ljubljana

Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #13

UKR - Ukraine

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KARPENKO Igor GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 9 1111
3 KLYMENTYEV Sergi D 5 1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 12 8.33
4 ISAYENKO Denys D 5 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 YEMELYANENKO Yevgen D 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 1 0 11 9.09
8 MIKHNOV Andri F 5 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 8 12.50

10 ZABLUDOVSKY Denys F 5 0 1 1 12 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

11 BONDARYEV Artem F 5 1 0 1 0o -3 1 0 0 9 1111

12 YAKOVENKO Olexander F 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander D 5 4 1 5 0o -1 0 2 0 16 25.00

16 TYMCHENKO Oleg F 5 3 2 5 2 42 0 2 0 11 27.27

17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F 5 0 5 5 4 +1 0 0 0 16 0.00

18 RAMAZANOV Shamil F 5 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 6 0.00

20 TORYANYK Olexander F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn F 5 0 1 1 4 -8 0 0 0 14 0.00

24 DONIKA Vitali F 5 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 7 0.00

25 BOBKIN Olexander F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

26 PETRUKHNO Denys D 5 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

27 PASTUKH Yevgen F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 11 0.00

28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D 5 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00

30 BALABAN Mykhailo GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KARPENKO Igor 5 5 3 147:24 4832 8 41 49 83.67 3.26 001
30 BALABAN Mykhailo 5 5 3 157:40 51.68 7 53 60 88.33 2.66 003
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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